
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

2025 Long Service Seed Growers  

by Years of Service 

 

/ 

2025 Producteurs de semences de long service 

par années 
 

 

  



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

60 Richard Klemmer SK 
60 Leonard O. Lung SK 
60 Wayne Donald Watson SK 
55 Jock Airth AB 
55 Raymond N. Allan SK 
55 Rodney Altwasser SK 
55 Dale Kenneth Charabin SK 
55 Garnet Ennis SK 
55 Donald Hendry Rickard ON 
55 Howard Grant Smith MB 
50 Jeffrey Allan ON 
50 Ozanam Belzile QC 
50 Gary G. Dunlop ON 
50 Warren P. Ellis MB 
50 Rick G. Fraser MB 
50 Louis-Marie Gagnon QC 
50 Real Laflamme QC 
50 Allan Blake Littman SK 
50 Calvin C. Pitura MB 
50 William G. Pugh MB 
50 Svend Rasmussen AB 
50 Donnie Schmermund AB 
50 Lucien Tetreault QC 
50 Richard R. Woloshyn MB 
45 Edward Harry Bergen MB 
45 Marcel Frappier QC 
45 David John Hendrick ON 
45 John Janovicek ON 
45 Barry Magnusson MB 
45 Quentin Martin ON 
45 Leonard McCardle PE 
45 Connie Mercer AB 
45 Brian Nadeau MB 
45 Wayne K. Patterson ON 
40 Shelly Berscheid SK 
40 David Bright AB 
40 Raymond W. Craswell SK 
40 Harvey G. Danelak MB 
40 Lloyd Dunlop ON 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

40 Guy R. Gardhouse ON 
40 Arthur Austin Hadland BC 
40 Douglas K. Hart ON 
40 Richard L. Kemp AB 
40 Mark Kernighan ON 
40 Ronald Mattus SK 
40 Jamie Robson ON 
40 Joel Robson ON 
40 Jay Robson ON 
40 Rick Rutherford MB 
40 Richard Stamp AB 
40 John A. Stevenson SK 
40 Jean Tetreault QC 
40 Rodney Whetter MB 
40 John Cameron Williams ON 
40 Timothy H. Willms AB 
40 Richard G. Wright ON 
35 Elaine Bowman ON 
35 Ronald E. Braun MB 
35 Richard Brodeur QC 
35 Peter Dekoning ON 
35 Micheal Duguid MB 
35 Jeff Edwards SK 
35 Jake Friesen MB 
35 Brad Hanmer SK 
35 Kent Hanmer SK 
35 Richard Houle QC 
35 Danny Jones AB 
35 John A. Kerschbaumer AB 
35 Eric Lortie QC 
35 Bill Munn ON 
35 William T. Murray ON 
35 John Noorloos ON 
35 Donald M. Payak SK 
35 Andre Petrin QC 
35 Cory Dean Rasmuson AB 
35 Brad Schemenauer SK 
35 Maurice Skinner ON 
35 Robert Jr. Smyth ON 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

35 Ronald Wiebe AB 
30 Sylvain Archambault QC 
30 Donald E. Cochran ON 
30 Catherine Cochran ON 
30 Edward A Cook MB 
30 Denis Dupont QC 
30 Baine A. Fritzler SK 
30 Greg Gerry SK 
30 Bradley Hamblin MB 
30 Murray Hodgins ON 
30 Greg Iler ON 
30 Lorne Johnson MB 
30 Doug Johnston ON 
30 Hilmar Kaumanns ON 
30 Gordon Koester AB 
30 Tony Lang ON 
30 Jim Latrace SK 
30 William Mc Guire ON 
30 Thomas Menold MB 
30 Garry Noble SK 
30 Derek C. Reid AB 
30 Curtis D. Riemer SK 
30 Ken Roodzant ON 
30 Gary Sallis AB 
30 Alain Sarrazin QC 
30 Jerome Tourigny QC 
30 Ronald Van de Velde ON 
30 Darren Whetter MB 
30 Andrew Woroschuk SK 
25 Bruno Belanger QC 
25 Clinton Earl Burrows ON 
25 Darren Czarnecki MB 
25 David J. Dekay ON 
25 Marc Durivage QC 
25 Raymond Durivage QC 
25 David Espenant SK 
25 James Raymond Etter SK 
25 Glenn D. Faurschou MB 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

25 David Filson ON 
25 Adam A. Fritzler SK 
25 John Alexander Gal ON 
25 G. Ryan Heavin SK 
25 Matthew Jacobs ON 
25 Jennifer Jones SK 
25 Bradley Jones SK 
25 Anna Jubenville ON 
25 Roy Klym SK 
25 Eric Laforge QC 
25 Stephane Leclerc QC 
25 Tom MacGregor ON 
25 Paul Mactavish ON 
25 John Mans AB 
25 Ken McDougall SK 
25 Craig McDougall SK 
25 Joachim Niewels ON 
25 Paul S. Orton ON 
25 Alain Page QC 
25 Leon Passmore ON 
25 Michael Reindl QC 
25 Garry Roe ON 
25 David Rourke MB 
25 George Salter ON 
25 Trevor W. Simpson SK 
25 Jamie P. Simpson SK 
25 Mario Tanguay QC 
25 Gary Urquhart ON 
25 Paul Vogels ON 
25 Allen R. Walker ON 
25 Dwight Zacharias AB 
20 Paul Birnie ON 
20 Jonathan Bourassa QC 
20 Scott Burton AB 
20 Mario Cantin QC 
20 Rick Caryn ON 
20 Lorne Crosson SK 
20 John Deprez ON 
20 Sheldon Dowling SK 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

20 William S.D. Fines ON 
20 Kevin G. Friesen SK 
20 Jean-Pierre Gagnon QC 
20 Guy Gauthier QC 
20 Thomas Haerle ON 
20 Barry Hutchison MB 
20 Dennis Jackson ON 
20 Marcel Jouvin QC 
20 Christian Kletke MB 
20 Ken Lawton ON 
20 Stanley Lawton ON 
20 Remi Lebel SK 
20 Leon Leclair ON 
20 Alain Lefebvre QC 
20 Greg D. Maslin SK 
20 Mark Murray ON 
20 Nick Petruic SK 
20 Bruce Rampton MB 
20 Brad Stebeleski MB 
20 Brad Swance ON 
20 Chris Thring ON 
20 Rick Van Laecke ON 
20 Paul Vincent QC 
20 Chris Weernink ON 
20 Victor Wohlgemuth MB 
15 Marinus Bakker ON 
15 Gilles Beauchemin QC 
15 Jacques Beaudin QC 
15 Derek Beischer MB 
15 David Bell ON 
15 John Bergen MB 
15 Danny Bernier QC 
15 Louis Bourassa QC 
15 Brandon Coleman ON 
15 Steeve Cote QC 
15 Mario Daigneault QC 
15 Raymond Demers ON 
15 Daniel Desgroseilliers QC 
15 Robert Didier QC 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

15 Jean Dulmaine QC 
15 Kimiko Epp AB 
15 James A. Ford ON 
15 Danny Jim Friesen AB 
15 Brea Friesen SK 
15 Greg Friesen SK 
15 Joni Fuchsmeier MB 
15 Dominique Gauthier QC 
15 Chris Gillan ON 
15 Jean-Pier Godin QC 
15 Wade Griffin MB 
15 Pierre-Andre Groux QC 
15 Lorraine Hamblin MB 
15 Robert Henault QC 
15 Gerald Hildebrand MB 
15 Lukas Hilgendag ON 
15 Mark Hironaka AB 
15 Scott Horner AB 
15 Fred Howard AB 
15 Robert Cameron Hunter MB 
15 Kevin Krahn MB 
15 Louis-Philippe Landreville QC 
15 Alain Lavallee QC 
15 Alex Lawton ON 
15 Betty Mae Leavins SK 
15 Brent Leavins SK 
15 Marc Lemoine ON 
15 Richard Limoges AB 
15 Nicholas McCardle PE 
15 Dan McGill MB 
15 Jonathan McRae ON 
15 Robert Messinbird MB 
15 Corey D. Murray MB 
15 Gerald  Neufeld MB 
15 Darren Peters MB 
15 Kevin Petryshen AB 
15 Lyle Quiring SK 
15 Nicolas Robert QC 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

15 Matt Sawatzky MB 
15 Alan Somersall MB 
15 David Somersall MB 
15 Nathan Stamp AB 
15 Douglas Stevenson MB 
15 Perry Thesen SK 
15 Mark Wohlgemuth SK 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2025 Long Service Seed Growers  

by Last Name 

/ 

2025 Producteurs de semences de long service  

par nom de famille 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

55 Jock Airth AB 
55 Raymond N. Allan SK 
50 Jeffrey Allan ON 
55 Rodney Altwasser SK 
30 Sylvain Archambault QC 
15 Marinus Bakker ON 
15 Gilles Beauchemin QC 
15 Jacques Beaudin QC 
15 Derek Beischer MB 
25 Bruno Belanger QC 
15 David Bell ON 
50 Ozanam Belzile QC 
45 Edward Harry Bergen MB 
15 John Bergen MB 
15 Danny Bernier QC 
40 Shelly Berscheid SK 
20 Paul Birnie ON 
20 Jonathan Bourassa QC 
15 Louis Bourassa QC 
35 Elaine Bowman ON 
35 Ronald E. Braun MB 
40 David Bright AB 
35 Richard Brodeur QC 
25 Clinton Earl Burrows ON 
20 Scott Burton AB 
20 Mario Cantin QC 
20 Rick Caryn ON 
55 Dale Kenneth Charabin SK 
30 Donald E. Cochran ON 
30 Catherine Cochran ON 
15 Brandon Coleman ON 
30 Edward A Cook MB 
15 Steeve Cote QC 
40 Raymond W. Craswell SK 
20 Lorne Crosson SK 
25 Darren Czarnecki MB 
15 Mario Daigneault QC 
40 Harvey G. Danelak MB 
25 David J. Dekay ON 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

35 Peter Dekoning ON 
15 Raymond Demers ON 
20 John Deprez ON 
15 Daniel Desgroseilliers QC 
15 Robert Didier QC 
20 Sheldon Dowling SK 
35 Micheal Duguid MB 
15 Jean Dulmaine QC 
50 Gary G. Dunlop ON 
40 Lloyd Dunlop ON 
30 Denis Dupont QC 
25 Marc Durivage QC 
25 Raymond Durivage QC 
35 Jeff Edwards SK 
50 Warren P. Ellis MB 
55 Garnet Ennis SK 
15 Kimiko Epp AB 
25 David Espenant SK 
25 James Raymond Etter SK 
25 Glenn D. Faurschou MB 
25 David Filson ON 
20 William S.D. Fines ON 
15 James A. Ford ON 
45 Marcel Frappier QC 
50 Rick G. Fraser MB 
35 Jake Friesen MB 
20 Kevin G. Friesen SK 
15 Danny Jim Friesen AB 
15 Brea Friesen SK 
15 Greg Friesen SK 
30 Baine A. Fritzler SK 
25 Adam A. Fritzler SK 
15 Joni Fuchsmeier MB 
50 Louis-Marie Gagnon QC 
20 Jean-Pierre Gagnon QC 
25 John Alexander Gal ON 
40 Guy R. Gardhouse ON 
20 Guy Gauthier QC 
15 Dominique Gauthier QC 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

30 Greg Gerry SK 
15 Chris Gillan ON 
15 Jean-Pier Godin QC 
15 Wade Griffin MB 
15 Pierre-Andre Groux QC 
40 Arthur Austin Hadland BC 
20 Thomas Haerle ON 
30 Bradley Hamblin MB 
15 Lorraine Hamblin MB 
35 Brad Hanmer SK 
35 Kent Hanmer SK 
40 Douglas K. Hart ON 
25 G. Ryan Heavin SK 
15 Robert Henault QC 
45 David John Hendrick ON 
15 Gerald Hildebrand MB 
15 Lukas Hilgendag ON 
15 Mark Hironaka AB 
30 Murray Hodgins ON 
15 Scott Horner AB 
35 Richard Houle QC 
15 Fred Howard AB 
15 Robert Cameron Hunter MB 
20 Barry Hutchison MB 
30 Greg Iler ON 
20 Dennis Jackson ON 
25 Matthew Jacobs ON 
45 John Janovicek ON 
30 Lorne Johnson MB 
30 Doug Johnston ON 
35 Danny Jones AB 
25 Jennifer Jones SK 
25 Bradley Jones SK 
20 Marcel Jouvin QC 
25 Anna Jubenville ON 
30 Hilmar Kaumanns ON 
40 Richard L. Kemp AB 
40 Mark Kernighan ON 
35 John A. Kerschbaumer AB 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

60 Richard Klemmer SK 
20 Christian Kletke MB 
25 Roy Klym SK 
30 Gordon Koester AB 
15 Kevin Krahn MB 
50 Real Laflamme QC 
25 Eric Laforge QC 
15 Louis-Philippe Landreville QC 
30 Tony Lang ON 
30 Jim Latrace SK 
15 Alain Lavallee QC 
20 Ken Lawton ON 
20 Stanley Lawton ON 
15 Alex Lawton ON 
15 Betty Mae Leavins SK 
15 Brent Leavins SK 
20 Remi Lebel SK 
20 Leon Leclair ON 
25 Stephane Leclerc QC 
20 Alain Lefebvre QC 
15 Marc Lemoine ON 
15 Richard Limoges AB 
50 Allan Blake Littman SK 
35 Eric Lortie QC 
60 Leonard O. Lung SK 
25 Tom MacGregor ON 
25 Paul Mactavish ON 
45 Barry Magnusson MB 
25 John Mans AB 
45 Quentin Martin ON 
20 Greg D. Maslin SK 
40 Ronald Mattus SK 
30 William Mc Guire ON 
45 Leonard McCardle PE 
15 Nicholas McCardle PE 
25 Ken McDougall SK 
25 Craig McDougall SK 
15 Dan McGill MB 
15 Jonathan McRae ON 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

30 Thomas Menold MB 
45 Connie Mercer AB 
15 Robert Messinbird MB 
35 Bill Munn ON 
35 William T. Murray ON 
20 Mark Murray ON 
15 Corey D. Murray MB 
45 Brian Nadeau MB 
15 Gerald  Neufeld MB 
25 Joachim Niewels ON 
30 Garry Noble SK 
35 John Noorloos ON 
25 Paul S. Orton ON 
25 Alain Page QC 
25 Leon Passmore ON 
45 Wayne K. Patterson ON 
35 Donald M. Payak SK 
15 Darren Peters MB 
35 Andre Petrin QC 
20 Nick Petruic SK 
15 Kevin Petryshen AB 
50 Calvin C. Pitura MB 
50 William G. Pugh MB 
15 Lyle Quiring SK 
20 Bruce Rampton MB 
35 Cory Dean Rasmuson AB 
50 Svend Rasmussen AB 
30 Derek C. Reid AB 
25 Michael Reindl QC 
55 Donald Hendry Rickard ON 
30 Curtis D. Riemer SK 
15 Nicolas Robert QC 
40 Jamie Robson ON 
40 Joel Robson ON 
40 Jay Robson ON 
25 Garry Roe ON 
30 Ken Roodzant ON 
25 David Rourke MB 
40 Rick Rutherford MB 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

30 Gary Sallis AB 
25 George Salter ON 
30 Alain Sarrazin QC 
15 Matt Sawatzky MB 
35 Brad Schemenauer SK 
50 Donnie Schmermund AB 
25 Trevor W. Simpson SK 
25 Jamie P. Simpson SK 
35 Maurice Skinner ON 
55 Howard Grant Smith MB 
35 Robert Jr. Smyth ON 
15 Alan Somersall MB 
15 David Somersall MB 
40 Richard Stamp AB 
15 Nathan Stamp AB 
20 Brad Stebeleski MB 
40 John A. Stevenson SK 
15 Douglas Stevenson MB 
20 Brad Swance ON 
25 Mario Tanguay QC 
50 Lucien Tetreault QC 
40 Jean Tetreault QC 
15 Perry Thesen SK 
20 Chris Thring ON 
30 Jerome Tourigny QC 
25 Gary Urquhart ON 
30 Ronald Van de Velde ON 
20 Rick Van Laecke ON 
20 Paul Vincent QC 
25 Paul Vogels ON 
25 Allen R. Walker ON 
60 Wayne Donald Watson SK 
20 Chris Weernink ON 
40 Rodney Whetter MB 
30 Darren Whetter MB 
35 Ronald Wiebe AB 
40 John Cameron Williams ON 
40 Timothy H. Willms AB 
20 Victor Wohlgemuth MB 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

15 Mark Wohlgemuth SK 
50 Richard R. Woloshyn MB 
30 Andrew Woroschuk SK 
40 Richard G. Wright ON 
25 Dwight Zacharias AB 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

2025 Long Service Seed Growers 

by Province 

/ 

2025 Producteurs de semences de long service 

par province 

  



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

55 Jock Airth AB 
40 David Bright AB 
20 Scott Burton AB 
15 Kimiko Epp AB 
15 Danny Jim Friesen AB 
15 Mark Hironaka AB 
15 Scott Horner AB 
15 Fred Howard AB 
35 Danny Jones AB 
40 Richard L. Kemp AB 
35 John A. Kerschbaumer AB 
30 Gordon Koester AB 
15 Richard Limoges AB 
25 John Mans AB 
45 Connie Mercer AB 
15 Kevin Petryshen AB 
35 Cory Dean Rasmuson AB 
50 Svend Rasmussen AB 
30 Derek C. Reid AB 
30 Gary Sallis AB 
50 Donnie Schmermund AB 
40 Richard Stamp AB 
15 Nathan Stamp AB 
35 Ronald Wiebe AB 
40 Timothy H. Willms AB 
25 Dwight Zacharias AB 
40 Arthur Austin Hadland BC 
15 Derek Beischer MB 
45 Edward Harry Bergen MB 
15 John Bergen MB 
35 Ronald E. Braun MB 
30 Edward A Cook MB 
25 Darren Czarnecki MB 
40 Harvey G. Danelak MB 
35 Micheal Duguid MB 
50 Warren P. Ellis MB 
25 Glenn D. Faurschou MB 
50 Rick G. Fraser MB 
35 Jake Friesen MB 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

15 Joni Fuchsmeier MB 
15 Wade Griffin MB 
30 Bradley Hamblin MB 
15 Lorraine Hamblin MB 
15 Gerald Hildebrand MB 
15 Robert Cameron Hunter MB 
20 Barry Hutchison MB 
30 Lorne Johnson MB 
20 Christian Kletke MB 
15 Kevin Krahn MB 
45 Barry Magnusson MB 
15 Dan McGill MB 
30 Thomas Menold MB 
15 Robert Messinbird MB 
15 Corey D. Murray MB 
45 Brian Nadeau MB 
15 Gerald  Neufeld MB 
15 Darren Peters MB 
50 Calvin C. Pitura MB 
50 William G. Pugh MB 
20 Bruce Rampton MB 
25 David Rourke MB 
40 Rick Rutherford MB 
15 Matt Sawatzky MB 
55 Howard Grant Smith MB 
15 Alan Somersall MB 
15 David Somersall MB 
20 Brad Stebeleski MB 
15 Douglas Stevenson MB 
40 Rodney Whetter MB 
30 Darren Whetter MB 
20 Victor Wohlgemuth MB 
50 Richard R. Woloshyn MB 
50 Jeffrey Allan ON 
15 Marinus Bakker ON 
15 David Bell ON 
20 Paul Birnie ON 
35 Elaine Bowman ON 
25 Clinton Earl Burrows ON 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

20 Rick Caryn ON 
30 Donald E. Cochran ON 
30 Catherine Cochran ON 
15 Brandon Coleman ON 
25 David J. Dekay ON 
35 Peter Dekoning ON 
15 Raymond Demers ON 
20 John Deprez ON 
50 Gary G. Dunlop ON 
40 Lloyd Dunlop ON 
25 David Filson ON 
20 William S.D. Fines ON 
15 James A. Ford ON 
25 John Alexander Gal ON 
40 Guy R. Gardhouse ON 
15 Chris Gillan ON 
20 Thomas Haerle ON 
40 Douglas K. Hart ON 
45 David John Hendrick ON 
15 Lukas Hilgendag ON 
30 Murray Hodgins ON 
30 Greg Iler ON 
20 Dennis Jackson ON 
25 Matthew Jacobs ON 
45 John Janovicek ON 
30 Doug Johnston ON 
25 Anna Jubenville ON 
30 Hilmar Kaumanns ON 
40 Mark Kernighan ON 
30 Tony Lang ON 
20 Ken Lawton ON 
20 Stanley Lawton ON 
15 Alex Lawton ON 
20 Leon Leclair ON 
15 Marc Lemoine ON 
25 Tom MacGregor ON 
25 Paul Mactavish ON 
45 Quentin Martin ON 
30 William Mc Guire ON 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

15 Jonathan McRae ON 
35 Bill Munn ON 
35 William T. Murray ON 
20 Mark Murray ON 
25 Joachim Niewels ON 
35 John Noorloos ON 
25 Paul S. Orton ON 
25 Leon Passmore ON 
45 Wayne K. Patterson ON 
55 Donald Hendry Rickard ON 
40 Jamie Robson ON 
40 Joel Robson ON 
40 Jay Robson ON 
25 Garry Roe ON 
30 Ken Roodzant ON 
25 George Salter ON 
35 Maurice Skinner ON 
35 Robert Jr. Smyth ON 
20 Brad Swance ON 
20 Chris Thring ON 
25 Gary Urquhart ON 
30 Ronald Van de Velde ON 
20 Rick Van Laecke ON 
25 Paul Vogels ON 
25 Allen R. Walker ON 
20 Chris Weernink ON 
40 John Cameron Williams ON 
40 Richard G. Wright ON 
45 Leonard McCardle PE 
15 Nicholas McCardle PE 
30 Sylvain Archambault QC 
15 Gilles Beauchemin QC 
15 Jacques Beaudin QC 
25 Bruno Belanger QC 
50 Ozanam Belzile QC 
15 Danny Bernier QC 
20 Jonathan Bourassa QC 
15 Louis Bourassa QC 
35 Richard Brodeur QC 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

20 Mario Cantin QC 
15 Steeve Cote QC 
15 Mario Daigneault QC 
15 Daniel Desgroseilliers QC 
15 Robert Didier QC 
15 Jean Dulmaine QC 
30 Denis Dupont QC 
25 Marc Durivage QC 
25 Raymond Durivage QC 
45 Marcel Frappier QC 
50 Louis-Marie Gagnon QC 
20 Jean-Pierre Gagnon QC 
20 Guy Gauthier QC 
15 Dominique Gauthier QC 
15 Jean-Pier Godin QC 
15 Pierre-Andre Groux QC 
15 Robert Henault QC 
35 Richard Houle QC 
20 Marcel Jouvin QC 
50 Real Laflamme QC 
25 Eric Laforge QC 
15 Louis-Philippe Landreville QC 
15 Alain Lavallee QC 
25 Stephane Leclerc QC 
20 Alain Lefebvre QC 
35 Eric Lortie QC 
25 Alain Page QC 
35 Andre Petrin QC 
25 Michael Reindl QC 
15 Nicolas Robert QC 
30 Alain Sarrazin QC 
25 Mario Tanguay QC 
50 Lucien Tetreault QC 
40 Jean Tetreault QC 
30 Jerome Tourigny QC 
20 Paul Vincent QC 
55 Raymond N. Allan SK 
55 Rodney Altwasser SK 
40 Shelly Berscheid SK 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

55 Dale Kenneth Charabin SK 
40 Raymond W. Craswell SK 
20 Lorne Crosson SK 
20 Sheldon Dowling SK 
35 Jeff Edwards SK 
55 Garnet Ennis SK 
25 David Espenant SK 
25 James Raymond Etter SK 
20 Kevin G. Friesen SK 
15 Brea Friesen SK 
15 Greg Friesen SK 
30 Baine A. Fritzler SK 
25 Adam A. Fritzler SK 
30 Greg Gerry SK 
35 Brad Hanmer SK 
35 Kent Hanmer SK 
25 G. Ryan Heavin SK 
25 Jennifer Jones SK 
25 Bradley Jones SK 
60 Richard Klemmer SK 
25 Roy Klym SK 
30 Jim Latrace SK 
15 Betty Mae Leavins SK 
15 Brent Leavins SK 
20 Remi Lebel SK 
50 Allan Blake Littman SK 
60 Leonard O. Lung SK 
20 Greg D. Maslin SK 
40 Ronald Mattus SK 
25 Ken McDougall SK 
25 Craig McDougall SK 
30 Garry Noble SK 
35 Donald M. Payak SK 
20 Nick Petruic SK 
15 Lyle Quiring SK 
30 Curtis D. Riemer SK 
35 Brad Schemenauer SK 
25 Trevor W. Simpson SK 
25 Jamie P. Simpson SK 



 

 

Years of 
Service First Name Last Name Province 

40 John A. Stevenson SK 
15 Perry Thesen SK 
60 Wayne Donald Watson SK 
15 Mark Wohlgemuth SK 
30 Andrew Woroschuk SK 

 

 


